MadWarrior 1/8 Truggy GP And EP Edition

NP0174

MADWARRIOR EP RE EDITION:

BD3090

WC1057 Blue+Silver

WC1058 Green+Silver CPO0158(Front) x2

CPO159(Rear) x2
16MM SHOCK

N
2

MN2036 Blue
MN2037 Green p

BD3095
or BD3096

—NP0079

@’—- MN2033
<2

Q—__

™ MN2033

[~ MN2033

>
MU2001

BD3041 EPDON

BD3102(Front)

NP0171 _ NP0001 502007 o)

e

G
¥~ BD3106

BD3106

BD3095(Front)
BD3096(Rear)

WC1057 Blue+Silver
WC1058 Green+Silver

NP0108

NP0082

5 2

O
&
@‘>>MN2033
&
@f"soawow

NPO171 =
4?@ BD3084 '&\
L Q crorse =7 T MN2033
Cd TF2013 = =
LY so310s = @ BD3101

NP0001 g

BD3098(Rear)
BD3099(Front)

Option  TD2045
Option  TD2046

=
=
¥

-~ BD3039 4x52

Option TD2033 BD3002

BD3055 .,
BD3009 ’

BD3055 TF2003

BD3009

BD3064 4x79
Option TD2032

TF2010 | MN2033

MN2033

NP0097
& TD2039

TF2007 13T %

Option TF2006 11T ’ TD2038

BD3085 Option TF2005 12T
Option TF2004 14T
Option MA2153 15T BD3107
BD3039 452 NPO148 MN2015
ption )
MN2024
BD3046
BD3064_4x79 BD3103 TR2011 MN2024
NPOOS7 (g Option TD2032 g BD3024
PN IS
S—Bp3073 Q.
@ ©—NPo150 NP0082 BD3025 >~

BD3028
BD3024

NP0072 BD3023

BD3075

NP0072

A NP0128 é BD3005(25T)
BD3103 BD3004(23T)
NP0097 BD3054 I -
NP0062 -

?— NP0031 .\ TD2040
NP0082 BD3033 NP0029
NP0174

NP0041

NP0005

NP0082 BR3065 Bp3027 NP0041  Bp3g75
» ‘ L NP0005 \
NP0029 ® > BD3025
& NP0082 . NPO041 2 BD3024
NPO041 i
i NP0153 N@Npoo%
: ; BD3063 S
' : NP0035 |
/(&) NP0072 | i ~
BD3033 ) ! NP0058
BD3054 = WC1057 Blue+Sil :
NP0031 WG1036 GroeniSiver /@
NPO199
NPO122
ggt?;:OBDson BD3062 neomo
BD3028 BD3150
0) 803025 Option  BD3047
BD3034 WC1057 Blue+Silver
WC1058 Green+Silver
Length : 510mm BD3020  Steel Diff Ring Gear | BD3044 Ball EndsiWith Flange)¢3xexi2.8) | BDIOB2  Radio Plate BD3106  Anti-Roll-Bar Rear ED2001 Pull Start.28 MN2011 Muffler Mount(Gray) | MIN20O38  Decal TF2006 11T Pinion Gear(5.0mm) | NPOO4S5  Screw M3xa NPO128 Screw M3x20
i . x2 o - 3 4 =] Gm
Track Width : 430mm a0 e of [« 224 7N S o - . M = ﬁgj,}” y W W Npmm 0T o
Height :205mm BD3046  Wheel Axie - —— ===l E L NPO146  Screw vaxiz
BD3083  Front Chassis Brace BD3107  Dust Cover Set MAR138 Sero 3KG6 MIN2012 | Front Upper Arms - TF2007 137 Pinion Gear(5.0mm) [[_
. i MN2039 Instruction Manual x10
Wheelbase : 360mm BD3021 __oirr seal Ce g | = » T — am— L= - [ — -
H x1 x1 NPOO49 Screw M3x30
Radio System : 2.4GHz x4 BD3047 Wheel Axle it x2 ; x1 _ NPO148 Screw M3x30
x
BD3001 [ 78\ BD3084 Rear Chassis Brace CPO158 6MM Shock(Frant) r———— @O = R Shind TF2010  0-Ring 3.5x7.5 X10 RN
BD3022 b (@), BUABIST i
R I 1 DHTGESShon0 Sxe Bl x2 : ] NPDOOS0  Screw M3x3s
x2 ———— N~/ ﬁ MN2013  Front Lower Arms ‘. © [ xto T
= 1 1 ! = 5 : [ — ] =
. . X . . X B30 per— BD3052 5061 T6 Steering Rack x1 [Aluminum]| (@ e MN2073 2-Speed Replacement Kit R TFR011 Motor Mount{ALGO61) x10
BD3002 Center Bulkhead Insents T 55 [ E ATz e O ©x ©Ox @ - yﬂu\% 0 i o © E",— NPOOS8 | Screw M3.5x30
::@ x4 X2 AN ’—V—T—h—‘o 5 0.3x5.1X9  0.1x5.1x9 0.2x5.1x9  Bx10x4 ; T v *
BD3053 Ball Ends(With Flange)(¢4.1x9.6x14) sl X X Aluminum NPO152 Screw M3x18
LEGGE] i X Auminum, 2 N CEINCINY TF5012  Radio Box
Break Disk BD3024  8x16 Ball Bearing (D BDIOB7 | Wing mount (14T,18T) x2 & 0 NPOOS59  Screw M3.5x10
2\ BD3116 Shock Extension Nut MA2151 ESC Program Card "q —_— == W
* ‘: 2 BO3054 Steering Spring Set OW‘ x4 \‘Q‘ x1 MN2015 Drive Shaft(130MM) X x1 E“ E X X 2 x10 NPO153 ScrewiMAxBL)
/A /

Aluminum

Om = [y~
il X AEEm BD3088

=
5= 3 BO3055 — shock Extension Nut k
X X BD3026 Tie-Rod Ends [[]:[D]@ x4

NPO170 Screw M3x18

==
o= x2 xt S NPOOG2  Screw M3.5x45 Dm —

WC1057/WC1058  Tire set

BD3004  Servo Horns 23T BD3025 Diff Outdrives

‘ ‘ (TF2013___ BatteryBox |
@ x2 @ MN2076  BodyshellTransparentinith Decal [uiimai ity BoX
MN2016 __center Diff Brace A

5H:.a° “t

MAe2152 7.4V LiPo Battery(2cell)

BD3005 Servo Horns 25T @E 2l l Aluminum NPD171 Screw M2.5x6
— BD3056 Engine Mounts - WC1057
MN2017 Center Diff Spacer MU2001 ESC Holder o X @
°co ©Fooo BD3027 Ball Stud(Z3x5.7x6.3) % @ 2 x2 BD3090 Black Wing A “5'0“190:&96"""6] NPOO72 = ﬂ_ x10
x1 x1 Aluminum X2 L2 Aluminum \(\ | © 0x (Green+Argentine) NPD174 Screw M3x12
@ x4 x1 BD3125 Front Upper Suspension Mount 0 x1 x1 3.5x7.5x2 Hm
BD3006 _ Wing Mount Posts LR BD3057 Flywheel = 8 y MN2018 __ Fuel Tank Set NPOODT | oo Mo = (
: > BD3028 External Diff Shims CIfe ol X - X2 TD2032 Hinge Pin ~ NPOOTZO Nut M25 il
(- = = X UELET Sr Pun) e BO3127 __ front Lower Suspension Maunts 2 ég 2 5 e ——— ] = - T e e
x3 Aluminum = X1 =
akls gl BO3029  Steei Brake concer Y Bn3058  stopper (Ter=16r®) x! 2 == b | pleix NPOOO2 ___ screw maxiz —
i - " x1 eceiver (2. " " NPOO82 Nut M3
BD3007 Antenna Pipe x4 x4 @ o BD3093  Ssilicone Tube For Exhaust Pipe L B NEORT  Throttic And Brake Tmiege ] 102033 Hinge Pin OB = B[ﬂ . T s
: ) ’ —————m «
x2 BD3030 Steel Diff Pinion Gear - A‘umnum E x5 Q X1 ) @ @ @ % . B " X NPOOO3 Screw M4axa x10 @
TELTTE —— y @ - BD3060 Steering Arms(Casting) NS0T 3 x1 x2  x X1 2 oMW NPOO90 Ball Bearing =
@E Switch Cover F/R Brake An':mr = & x8 @ x1 TD2038 6061 T6 Chassis(1/8 EP) B L— 5x8x25 3l \PO210 s M2.5x20
5 crew M2.5x
J;L X BD3031  callet EH1h « = f o« NPOOO&  Serew Maxiz : e
% x2 MN2022 Body Mounts x1 © m NPO0O91 Sx10x4 Ball Bearing 10
@ X1 BD3062 Diff Gear Set . - Aluminum x10 ) NPORI2 S M3x6
Cu BD3095  Front Shock Body MN2002 x2 K@ X3 @ 1 ( ) crew M3x
o BD3134 Rear Shock Shaft{23x61) 17mm Hex Hub \/ \&/J X TD2039 Center DriveshaftgaMmizavv) [l NPOOOS Screw MSx5 <~/ = Gh
3 BD3032 _Brace 2 L — i S— T x10
X2 x2 x4 2N x4 VIN2ORA  Upper Reer Tieroa. TG ; DG 6] ] NPDO97  E-cip
BD3011 Pr— x1 BD3063 = Auminum | FTYETET [rT— | i x4 [Aluminem] o X ® 0 = x1 10 @ NPO216 Screw M3x20
SR BOD3096 ___ Rear Shock Bady ; NPOOD7  Screw max 10 [ ——
| « BD3033 _steering Bell Cranks [o= = @ x“ x“ e Ol x R e Screw Maxio x i
“ II‘:“M x,iz — FNED106 _ Washers 3x8x0.7mm f\pOa21  screw msxas
BOOIR  Cuten mon oth M A « | CE 2 SNIBD3137 shock Spring RetainerEna X1 MN2029 _ Shock Parts —T . 8
—— x1 x1 — Aluminum @ » X2 @ x2 x4 X2 X2 NPOO15 Screw M2.9x13 D
@ x16 x4 BD3097 Rear Shock Shaft{¢3.5x66.5) x4 @ x4 <10
% x1 BD3034 _ Bell Crank Shafts x4 MN2004 6051 16 Front shock Tover JENOS- SN IEANNCO RN EMI TD2044  coouine Fan DI DI
- [ —— ] TETED o RS EE T rAoFie] C 0.4x2.6x6.5 @3x5.7x6.3 ©2.2x6.6x2 M2.5 EetaLal-e XAXE EHINE
x2 BD3066 Steering Rack Spacer x2 QUO s B x @ - @ 2 €3 o W I_
" B4 . (—
BO3013 ClutchiBa il = P — @ x |Ox BD3098  Rear Shock Spring(20.5x1.5x95x9) W x2 Je—=0s Aluminum | | 96-3x2.5 @ x1 0 NPOD17 Screw M3x10 =% M3.5x45 M4x20
eering Spring(12.2x19x1.8x3. ( H _
% X i 2 MN2005 6061 T6 Rear Shock Tower | MN2033 Shack Parts PO r———— e 2 a0
BD3067 Clutch Spring X = BD3150 [ — & B g«o X2 .@ 2 & X2 @xz TD2045 16mm Front Shock Spring (Blue / Hard) ! . .
9 \ % — N X y crew M3x M3.5x30 M3x30
BD3036 Front Bumper BD3099 Front Shock Spring(20.5x1.5x74x7.5) © Rz & x4 @ x2 W\NVW 2 hirtlaHE = e @ © [ ([_ * ]
BD3068 Body Pins (1.0mm) 10x12x1.0  35x7.5x2.2 @3x6.8x6.8  x2 - x10 -
x2 TD2046 16mm Front Shock Spring (Red / Soft) M5x25 M4x20 M5x5
= v O o O NPO111 Washers_5.1x16x0.2mm [ — [o— w—
[Black ] 18015 M2.5 x2 [M\ANV\M x2 NPOO28 Screw M3x10 M3x16 M3x20 M3x12
BD3038 Rear Brace Holder BD3073 Washers BD3 Sacas]
BD3015  Air Filter Set E@D . @ w0 © x10 l: MN2034 __Servo Mount TFR002 Brochices Eoc ﬂm = — Mzﬂ]].gx " [IMSX A s
X X1 % H X - L 5 = e pee Ene §|:|§ X 3 z NPO112 Washi 7.15x12x0.5)
E AL LELEL] Rear Lower Arm Hinge Pin{g4x52) LLEDFAS R CED TN > x2 x1 x1 . . bl DEHDESE — M2.5
- x1 g — x2 @ W x8 BD3102 Frone Shack Shafi(a5x55] VP @ Qo MN2035 Steel Spur Gear 62T ([_ @ {—— (o ) ©
7 [E—_— [ —— | o o 5
; x2 -_— TF2003 540 Brushless Motor(36xG5MM) x10 x10 g o
BD3016  Air Filter BD3075  Gear Box e ——— i' MN2008 Drive Shaftiizviv) L)« “’ — NPOOST | Screw Maxes e e e [— © [—m © [ ) ©
il eSS 4 x1 x1 M3x18 M3x12 M3x8 M2.5
- I T
& x1 a x1 . = @ X2 @ MN2036 Body Sheli{Blue) éI_ X10 @ x10 @ jmm ﬂ_ (e
TR —r— x 2 Aluminum | § L Tu [ Pull Start.21 M\2009 u P—— R TF2004 14T Pinion Gear(5.0mm) M3.5x20 Mdx16 M3x10
BD3017 e — ear Hub Carrier BD3103 o Tt Eemers i pper Front Tie-Rod(M5x30) A NPOO35 Screw M3x10 NPOD117 Washers 14.5x16x0.2mm [_ Dmmm 4_ @UI-
— :
J @ xt ém x1 o=t ©COCoo0S @ W x H_ m @ M3x12  M3x12 M8  M3x6
X
xi x1__[Aluminum = - [ ONEN ©m OM OW
BD3018 Center Outdrives ¥ 2 22 X2 X2 BD3080  Front Brace BD3105 T — i ey MN2010 Steering Tie-Rod(V4x58) TF2005 12T Pinion Gear(5.0mm) [ NPOO41 Screw M3xi2 SO e e YREE e e
BD3042  Body Pin — pRa NPO122  Senkeinsatz(Al Gray)
g':[[sz 4"?"%‘; ! A x* m Ly S @W © [m €3 frw
E5Ss Aluminum X x2 o’ x10 x10] | M5x10 M4x8 M3.5x10 [x10
Remove battery cover and install 4 Charge the Li-Po battery pack
alkaline or rechargeable AA batteries(not provided) 9 yp
ATTENTION: eThe product is not intended for those under 14 years of eAfter each use, always allow the battery to cool down The battery should be fully charged in 2 hours. Disconnect the battery from the charger
. . . ) L . A . when the charging process completed. Do not charge the battery unattended at all time.
A.Turn off power before installing batteries. age without proper adult supervision. The product is not before recharging. When charging the battery pack, do not
B.Only use the same type of battery, do not mix brand type. a toy. It is a precision machine requiring proper assembly overcharge! If batteries get hot during charging, discontinue
C.Replace all batteries at the same time with new ones. and setup to avoid accidents and it is the responsibility of charging immediately and disconnect the battery from the
D.Do not mix old and new batteries. the owner to operate tr}is producgiz a safe manner arts i(tjcan charger. Never leave battery unattended while charging. If . ) )
tcoag:?elsgg)nuessgeorfm:ulsrgury and damage to property due you are unsure of how to charge this battery, please seek the Lithium Polymer (LiPo) Battery Warnings
; . . advice of experienced RC users. Never let children charge
eDo not attempt to disassemble or modify any of the the batt p'th t adult . 9 ® Never charge a lithium polymer battery with a charger designed for NiCd, NiMH, or any
oduct components without the assistance of an € battery without aduft supervision. i i
produ p withou i - . other type of battery chemistry. Use ONLY charger designed for LiPo battery.
experienced RC user. eAlways turn on the transmitter befo_re connecting @® Do notleave LiPo battery unattended during charging.
#Only use the correct type of battery to operate. Using the battery on the mode]. When turning off the model, a!ways @ Do notovercharge the battery.
any wrong type of battery will damage the product and disconnect Fhe battery first, and then turn off the transmitter. ® Always place the battery on a heat resistant surface alone when charging.
possibly make it dangerous to operate. If the order is r'eversed, the model may become uncontrollable @ Always put the LiPo battery inside a charging protection container while charging.
eThe motor(s) may get hot during use. Always allow 10-15 and cause serious damage. ® Do notallow LiPo cells to overheat at any time. Cells which reach greater than 140
minutes between each operation for the motor to cool down. olf you are in doubt of your ability to operate model, Fahrenheit (60°C) will usually become damaged and will catch fire.
This will prolong the life of your product. we strongly recommend that you seek assistance from @ Do notallow LiPo cells on or near combustible materials including paper, plastic, carpets,
eChoose an appropriate operating site consisting of flat, experienced RC users or join your local modeling vinyl, leather, and wood, inside an R/C model or full size automobile.
smooth ground, and clear open field. Do not operate near club to gain the required knowledge and skill. As the ® Do not over discharge LiPo; doing so will damage the battery.
bulings, igh volage cablenes or rees fo e safey - manuacturer and dsrtutor, we assume o abiy for the use § Donotexposel o cellowateror morsure atany e
Exc?ed'RC has been mqkmg RC, products aimed gt maklng our hobby fun anq exciting with an affordable price. We are RC models are prone to accidents, failures, and crashes of this produf:t. . ® Do notassemble LiPo cells or pre-assembled packs together with other LiPo cells or packs.
confident that your experience with our products will be positive. Of all the radio controlled models out there, no question about due to a variety of reasons including, lack of maintenance eBefore turning on your model and transmitter, please check @ Always store LiPo battery in a secure location away from children.
it, RC cars are the hardest to operate. We highly recommend that you read this user manual throughly and carefully before user error, and radio interference. Users are responsible for @ Make sure no one else is operating under the same @ Always remove the LiPo battery if model is involved in any kind of crash. Carefully inspect
assembling and operating. Please follow all precautions and recommendations located within the manual. Be sure to retain their actions and damage or injury occurring during the frequemy:y. Frequency interference can cause your model, the battery and connectors for even the smallest damage. CAUTION: cells may be hot!
the manual for future reference, routine maintenance, and tuning. operation. or Oth?rs models to Crash- The guidance provided by ) ® Do not allow the electrolyte to get into eyes or on skin. Wash affected areas immediately
Exceed-RC guarantees this product to be free of manufacturing faults and material defects. This product has been checked Do not operate in inclement weather, such as rain, wind, experienced RC users will be valuable for the assembly, tuning, if they come into contact with electrolyte. Do not alter or modify connectors or wires of a
and fine tuned individually by professional staff and quality control staff. The warranty does not cover any component parts snow or darkness. . ) trimming, and actual first operating. ) LiPo battery pack. » )
damaged by use and modification. Please visit http://www.exceedrc.com for updated information eThe product is composed of precision electrical eNever allow batteries to run low or you might lose control of @ Always inspect the condition of the battery before charging and operating.
Thi duct i t a toy. It i t . ded f ’ hild y d 1'4 Id and . h db ied b components. It is critical to keep the product away from the model. @ Do not short circuit the LiPo battery.
is product is not a toy. It is not recommended for children under 14 years old and any minor should be accompanied by an moisture and other contaminants. Do not allow them to e . ) @ Do not have contact with a leaky/damaged battery directly.
ePlastic is very susceptible to damage or deformation due .
adult when pperatlng. This produgt is a precision machl_ne th?t requires proper assembly and getup to avoid acmdentls.ll?allure get wet. Electrical damage may occur that could affect to extreme heat and cold climate. Do not store the model near @ Do not charge battery out of recommended temperature rang (0°C-45°C)
to take caution when operating this product may result in serious injury or property damage. It is the owner’s responsibility to safe operation. any source of heat such as oven or heater. Store the model
operate this product in a safe manner. Manufacturer and its distributors are not responsible in any way for any and all bodily eYou should complete a successful pre-run check of your indoors, in a climate-controlled, room temperature environment.

injury(s) and/or property damage that may occur from the use of or caused by in any way of this product. radio equipment and model prior to each run.



